me%

-

United Nations  Nations Unies
. URESTRICTED

ECONOMIC CONSEIL s
~ AND - ECONOMIQUE - o
SQCIAL COUNCIL  ET SOCI AL ORIGINAL: ENGLISE

i

Eighth sessicn
.Item 56

SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS OF PROPOSALS BEFORE
TEE EIGHTH SESSION OF THE ECONOMIC AND SOCTAL COUNCIL

(Note by the Secretary=-General)

1. In eccordance with the statement made in varagraph 5 of the provisional
swmary of financial implicaticns of proposals presented befotre ths-eighth
gession of the Eccnomic and Social Council (doctument E/1113), a revised
summary is clrculatsd herawlth, indicating changes in the estimates
necessltated by modification of thke proposals by the Council as of”

17 March 1949, . '

2, Ag noted in paregraph 6 of the original decument, the estimstes chovm
for cach item represent the total dirsct costs such as salaries and releted
pay items, staff travel, travel of members of commissions, and priniting.

The first column for the year 19%9 shows %total direct costs already included
in the budget for 1949, The second coluum for 16%9 shows that pert »f *he
direct coste not included in existing appropriations., Cross references to
the documents showing the detuiled estimates erc made in connection with
cecll iltem.

3. . As & result of the review made by the Secretariat pursuant to
Resolution 175 (VII) of the Council, it was found that none of the projects
cdopted by the Council in the course of its precent Session will entail
expenditures which definitely cannot be met within the curient budget without
detriment to other work already in hand., The Secreﬁary~6&néral will endeavowr
to absorb these expenditures within the current budget, Should this '
nscescitéte ary transfer of funds between the verlous sectlonz of the budget,
the Socretary-Ueneral is prepared to make such transfers w’th the prior’
concurrence of the Advisory Committee on Admianistrative and Budgetary

Questions,

/Expenses




E/1113/Rev.1

Page 2
Expenses to be incurred in 1949
Expenses for Expenses fov
which which no Expense

provision 1s proviesion is to be

mede in the made in the incurred
No. Apende. Item 1049 Budmet ~ 1949 Budget Total in 1950
15 Implementation of recomuenda-

27

29

31

39

Ly

k3

tions on Economic and Sosial

natters (E/1241/Add.1) - . - 2, TOO%
Interim Report of the Tconomic o |

Coumission for Asia and the

Far East (E/1088/Add.1 and

£/1275) - (1) 32,0002 32,000 148,610
Report of the Third Session of . '

the Commission on Humen Rights o

- paras. 20 and 23 (B/600/add.1) 3,350(3) - 3,350(3) 7,700
Sub-Commission on Freedom of

Information and of the Press

and other questions arising

out of the Final Act on the

Ul Conference on Freedom of

Information (E/1193) 14,550 - 14,550  T1,500
Report of the Secretary-General

on the United Netions Appeal

for Children (E/1214/A2d.1) 11,500(*)¥ - 11,500(0)% .
Procedure to be followed in

connection with draft Convention

on the Death of Missing Persons

(E/1192/Add.1) - 2,2005)  2,200(3) -
Declarntion of 0ld Age Rights ¢
(E/1165/add.1) - 2,600(6)  2,600(6) -
Revigion of the Rules of )
Procedure (E/1187/Add.1) - 7,300(7) 7,300(7) 38,304(¢

Availability of DDT insecticides
for combatting melaria in
agricultural erces (E/1089/Add.1)
Creation of a central publication
for the promotion of and advising
on devclepment projects (E/1083

3’000(9) 3,000(9) -

(10) _ (10) .
and E/1263) . - .
29,400 u7,1oo(11) 76,500 166,904

% Subject to the final action by the Council. Jtlotes:

. L [R——



!“Qﬁﬁﬁ%vl
' Page 3

Hotes: , N , . n ,

(1) The totsl budget adopted by the General Assembly for the Economic
Comaission for Asia énﬂ the Far East emounts to $57 ;380, ‘ ) ,

‘(2) This amount mey be in nart ob as a whole ebsorbed in the'cﬁrrantrbudget 
of the Feonomic Commission for Asia and the Far Esst. '

(3) This awount has been requested from the Genersal Asoemblj as a
suppleuentary to the 19#9»budgeﬁ estimates, Folloving the vecommendaulon
of “he Advisory Comuittee, tze Secretary-Qeaeral has agreed 1o rovxde ,
the necessary funds out of the appropriatlen under Section 11 - Depa ctwent
of Sociel Affairs, | | ‘ |

(4) By arrangement with UNICEF the United Nations bﬁdget wiil beer the

expenses in connectlon with the liquidation of UNAC. While no financial

provision has been made 1% is expesied that the amount of $11,200 can be |

absorbed within the exzisting budget. 4 / o

The Tigure of $2,200 reprezeats travelliag and pvr diem costs of two

o~
fW}
~—

staff mombers in case the mwesting is held et Geneva, ‘

The financial esbimate E/1102/8dd.1 submitted to the Council in
connéetion with this item provided for $5,6C0 in cass the meeting of
the ad hoc committes was held in Geneva and covered the travel expenSGS’
of seven members cf the committec, plus travel and perfdiem for two -
staft members, The sum of $6,500 represented travel expenses of the
newbers of the cormittece plus 1oc£1 transportaticn in case the meefing
should be held at Lake Success, However, the question of travel
expenses of members of the ad hoc cormittee is under study by the
Bureuu of Finance in the light of Gereral Agsembly resolution 231 (IIT)

(6) To provide for travel and per diem of one staff member in Gonova plus
consuliants' fees for thirly days. This amount can be absorbed within
the existing budget. ‘

(7) This will provide for additlonal costs in conrnoction with the svmmary
rocords of the Council st its ninth session - assuming thet the session
will last six weeks and that the necessary staff is hired only for the
duration of the session.

(8) This estimate covers the additional costs in conmnection with the sumvary
records of the Council for two sessions of the Council at"Eeudquarterg
in 1950, assuming thet the official records staff is hired on a
centinuous basis, |

(9) Although it is not felt thet these expenses can be absorbed within the
provisions made in the budget of the Departmant of Economlc Affairs for-

consultents, the Secretary-Gsneral will encCeavowr to gbsurb them within |

the total budget of the Department without detriment to other work in

hand.

/(10) In view . .



B 1113 /5ev.1 |
Page L '

P

+

%

(10) In view of the resolution passed or 10 Merch 19hg (BE/1263) any cosis

(11)

which the Secretaryiceneral wishes to incur will f8ll within the

amount of $288,000 veted by the General Assembly to implement

resolution 200 (IT1). |

Recoveries under the Staff Assessment Plan will resulf in miscellansous
income estimated at $6,000. The net additional ccsts resulting from

the Council's decisicns amcuns therefcre to $4%%4,500, The Secretary-
Genexal will endéavour to absorb these costs within the 19%9'buﬁget.

- - e





